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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Assignment

D Security Agreement

[ ] other

Execution Date; 05/14/2002

D Merger

Change of Nam

Form PTO-1594 R 10 S
(Rev. 10/02) 3 ~ 5’0—3 TRADEN%SQ?\DDOO U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) ViV
Tabsetings o =>c> ¥ )}  J \ J v  J  J
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name: UYniversal Tech Corporation
Slurry Explosive Corporation Internal
Address:
Individual(s Association . o
D ( ) . D L . Street Address: 16 S Pennsylvanla ) "\;
D General Partnership D Limited Partnership - i T
Corporation-State  Oklahoma City:_OKlahoma City _state: OK zip: 73102 L
[ ] other [] individual(s) citizenship ;
< i
D Association i v
iti i i ched? v .
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [__|Yes[v']No D General Partnership :
3. Nature of conveyance: D Limited Partnership 5

)

Corporation-State Oklahoma
e

I:] Other

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic

representative designation is attached: Yes No
(Designations must be a separate document f assign t)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Eﬂ Yes 'ﬁ No

A. Trademark Application No.(s)
76/291,486
g

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

see attached

/

Additional number(s

) attached Yes [ ] No

concerning

Name:

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

document should be mailed:

Mary M. Lee

6. Total number of applications and
registrations involved: ..........................

Internal Address:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

3441 W. Memorial Road, No. 8

8. Deposit account number:;

Street Address:
50-0464
City:,?ld_aﬂng_c_:i_tX State: 9K zip:73134
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.
/~ \ ///
‘ Mary M. Lee 10 02/27/2003
ignatdre ! Date

Name of Person Signing

S
Tgal number of pages including co

er shett, attachments, and document:

Mail dgtuments to be recorded
Commissioner of Paten
40.00 0P

with\reﬂuired cover sheet information to:
t & Trad ks, Box Assi ents

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002686 FRAME: 0459




RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - TRADEMARKS (FORM PT0/1594)

Continuation of Item No. 4B:

MARK COUNTRY | REGISTRATION NO. REGISTRATION/
FILING DATE

“XPAC” U.S. Reg. No. 2,243,373 05/04/1999
“SLURRAN” U.S. Reg. No. 904,559 12/22/1970
“DETAGEL” U.S. Reg. No. 1,081,629 01/10/1978
“SLURRAN” U.S. Reg. No. 936,412 06/27/1972
“TOPRIME” US. Reg. No. 2,078,089 07/08/1997
“KINEPAK” U.S. Reg. No. 936,410 06/27/1972
“KINESTIK” U.S. Reg. No. 1,077,342 11/15/1977
“KINEPOUCH” U.S. Reg. No. 1,114,751 03/19/1979

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002686 FRAME: 0460



32/06/03 THU 13:17 FAX +>> MARY LEE idoos

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, Slurry Explosive Corporation, an Oklahoma corporation,
having a place of business at 5700 North Portland, Suite 301, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73112,
desires to assign to ASSIGNEE, Universal Tech Corporation, an Oklahoma corporation, having a
place of business at 16 S. Pennsylvania, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73107, all of ASSIGNOR'S
right, title and interest in, to and under the following trademarks and all registrations and
recordings thereof, and all applications filed in connection therewith (the "Marks"):

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to accept such assignment:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and for other
good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR
hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and
interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks,
and the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

The effective date of this Trademark Assignment is [ =l , 2002.
SLURRY EXPLOSIVE CORPORATION,
an Oklahoma corporation
By __MA»M_
Name: : L Ne
Title: V.

Notarial Acknowledgment

Y
) Ss.
COUNTY OF éééaﬁzm___ )
Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeww the same
Kknown to me to be the individualidentifjed above, and acknowledged that he ¢ ecuted the forcgomg Trad.cmnrk ]
Assignment in his capacity as ¢ y of ASSIGNOR, for the purpose and consideration therein
expressed.

Given under my hand and seal this /‘/ éﬁay of K??’)_a% , 200
Q&gd:g_%éﬂ&ﬂ;-
My Commission Expyrésiss/ ~Aun RRINLOW

Aldkiahoma County {Notary Public
Notary Public in and for

o

FEB-06-2083 13:28 6% TRADEMARK P-98
REEL: 002686 FRAME: 0461



02/06/03 THU 13:18 FAX

Mark
uSlunan»J
“Detagel’, \/
“TOPrime” ~
ssm AK” /
"Kinepak"
"Kinepouch"

"Kinestik"
“Perimex”V/

agrmatisec\te_02.apa

FEB-@6-2003  13:28
RECORDED: 03/05/2003

EXHIBIT “A”
TRADEMARKS

Serial/Reg. No.

904,559
936,412
1,081,629
344632
2,078,089
2,243,373
936410
199650
1114751
437922
1077342
76291486

36%

-»+-> MARY LEE

Place of
Registration

United States
United States
United States
Australia
United States
United States
United States
Canada
United States
Canada
United States
United States

Issue
Date

12/22/70
06/27/82
01/10/78
02/04/80
07/08/97
05/04/99
06/27/72
06/07/74
03/13/79
01/06/95
11/15/77
Pending
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