# 

Form PTO-1594 3 - 5-03 (Rev. 10/02) 3 - 5-03 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): **Universal Tech Corporation** Name: Slurry Explosive Corporation Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 16 S. Pennsylvania Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Oklahoma City State: OK Zip: 73107 Corporation-State Oklahoma Other \_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State\_Oklahoma ✓ Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes Other\_\_\_ Execution Date: 05/14/2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) \_\_\_\_ A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/291,486 see attached ✓ Yes Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Mary M. Lee 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_240.00 Internal Address: ✓ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address:\_\_\_3441 W. Memorial Road, No. 8 8. Deposit account number: 50-0464 City: Oklahoma City State: OK Zip: 73134 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.

LRELLER 00000144 76291486 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments 40.00 OP Washington, D.C. 20231

200.00 0

Mary M. Lee

Name of Person Signing

02/27/2003

Date

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET – TRADEMARKS (FORM PTO/1594)

# Continuation of Item No. 4B:

MARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION/ FILING DATE
"XPAC"	U.S.	Reg. No. 2,243,373	05/04/1999
"SLURRAN"	U.S.	Reg. No. 904,559	12/22/1970
"DETAGEL"	U.S.	Reg. No. 1,081,629	01/10/1978
"SLURRAN"	U.S.	Reg. No. 936,412	06/27/1972
"TOPRIME"	U.S.	Reg. No. 2,078,089	07/08/1997
"KINEPAK"	U.S.	Reg. No. 936,410	06/27/1972
"KINESTIK"	U.S.	Reg. No. 1,077,342	11/15/1977
"KINEPOUCH"	U.S.	Reg. No. 1,114,751	03/19/1979

TRADEMARK REEL: 002686 FRAME: 0460

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, Slurry Explosive Corporation, an Oklahoma corporation, having a place of business at 5700 North Portland, Suite 301, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73112, desires to assign to ASSIGNEE, Universal Tech Corporation, an Oklahoma corporation, having a place of business at 16 S. Pennsylvania, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73107, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in, to and under the following trademarks and all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications filed in connection therewith (the "Marks"):

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to accept such assignment:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

11

The effective date of this Tra	demark Assig	nment is	May	14,	, 2002.
			Y EXPLOSI		ORATION,
		By: Name: Title:	ames Joint V.	L.W.	wees
	Notarial Ackno	wledgment			
STATE OF Klakoma COUNTY OF Klakoma	) ) SS.		0		
Before me, the undersigned author known to me to be the individual identified Assignment in his capacity as <b>like</b> the expressed.	above, and acknowledge	wiedged that	he executed t	he foregoing	the same Trademark deration therein
Given under my hand and seal this	KHiay of _	May		<u>02</u>	0
SEAL Notary F	coma County Public in and for of Oklahoma	Notary Pu	blic	Mins	20m
agmint/sec/utc_02.spa My commission exp					

96% TRADEMARK P. 08
REEL: 002686 FRAME: 0461

## EXHIBIT "A"

### **TRADEMARKS**

N. C. a. I.	Social/Dan Ma	Place of	Issue
<u>Mark</u>	Serial/Reg. No.	Registration	<u>Date</u>
"Slurran"	904,559	United States	12/22/70
	936,412	United States	06/27/82
"Detagel"	1,081,629	United States	01/10/78
_	344632	Australia	02/04/80
"TOPrime"	2,078,089	United States	07/08/97
<b>"XPAK"</b> ∕	2,243,373	United States	05/04/99
"Kinepak"	936410	United States	06/27/72
-	199650	Canada	06/07/74
"Kinepouch"	1114751	United States	03/13/79
-	437922	Canada	01/06/95
"Kinestik"	1077342	United States	11/15/77
"Perimex"	76291486	United States	Pending

agrmnt\sec\utc\_02.apa

96% TRADEMARK P. Ø9 REEL: 002686 FRAME: 0462